Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Suzette Naude <naude.zettie@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, 17 May 2021 10:40
To: Chellis@gmail.com; Cbellis9@gmail.comy; fimuller@moments.cc.za;

christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; attiyahh@mjs-inc.co.za; muhammedsuliemanpatel@gmail.com;
telanav@myjs-inc.co.za; nicole@lawcircle.co.za; mmeyer@timdutoit.co.za; mpienaar85
@gmail.com; gerhard@dbmattorneys.co.za; ca02@vninc.co.za; heidi@vninc.co.za;
kobus@vninc.co.za; cal3@vninc.co.za; Jacques Minnaar; karlienmarkram@gmail.com;
nadine@sbmattorneys.co.za; sbrink@lgr.co.za; Tebogo Mogale; kmorapedi@lgr.co.za;
advgsteyn@ilawcircie.co.za; tersiajohan@gmail.com; rgrobler@fhsn.co.za;

wentzel law@hotmail.com; sjshandu@gmail.ccm; liana@delberg.co.za;
rgp@gcwensaattorneys.co.za; lwaazmemela@gmail.com; jaco@ealaw.co.za;
sanja.s.law@gmail.com; srossouw@Igr.co.za; jeninekhan@law.co.za;
inga@ydattorneys.co.za; nkadimeng@tetkomsa.net; tebogo@pabasa.co.za;
chris@clubadvocates.co.za; debora@henning-att.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com;
hschutte@rsabar.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; inge@impactlaw.co.za; vonganim@jubilee-
eng.co.za; roslynn@vezidebeer.co.za; fta@telkomsa.net; wannenburgm@hsr.co.za; laas-
am@law.co.za; christisan@clubchambers.org; rosemashigo@imattorney.co.za;
francois@rfiattorneys.co.za; tamryn@rfiattorneys.co.za; correspondence@pvdllaw.co.za;
fmutsei@justice.gov.za; ianh@rfiattorneys.co.za; LThwala@rfiattorneys.co.za;
wessel@oosthuizendeklerk.co.za; stroebel@lawcircle.co.za; nieuwoudt@counsel.co.za;
info@lelaw.co.za; brendon@findiay.co.za; Yollie1973@gmail.com; advblee@msn.com;
sonet@scheeperslaw.co.za; domw@hammondpole.co.za; ofentse@vezideheer.co.za;
jhbbar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvanne Badenhorst;
rmaasdorp@judiciary.org.za; Michele Campbell; nccadmin@law.co.za;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; courtrolis@csadvocates.co.za;
sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; director@Isnp.org.za;
csilaule@judiciary.org.za; Intuli@judiciary.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com;
entuli@judiciary.org.za

Subject: UNQPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE MABUSE J, 18 MAY 2021
Attachments: UNOPPQOSED ROLL 18 MAY 2021 JUDGE MABUSE + JUDGE MALLrtf
Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the Unopposed Roll before Mabuse J for tomorrow, 18 May 2021.

I need to bring to your attention that:

JUDGE MABUSE WILL BE SITTING IN OPEN COURT 2B ON TUESDAY AT 10:00 WITH HIS
UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL.

Kindly bring with you only one copy of the draft order should you wish that a draft order be made an order of Court.
You may also request Judge Mabuse to grant the prayers as per the notice of motion.

Kind regards

Suzette Naudé

Secretary to the honourable justice Mabuse
snaude@judiciary.org.za

012 492 6750

083 469 9997




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 MAY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MABUSE J

1. FNB BANKLTD

2. STD BANKLTD

3. ABSA BANKLTD

4. PJVAN STADEN+1

5. CHANGING TIDES

6. STDBANKLTD

7. STD BANKLTD

8. NEDBANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

M Z RAPHELA

S5 ADEPEKO

) DU PLESSIS+2

HRVTSKA PROPERTY DEVELOPERS

MPNDLOVU

AF HERHOLDTS

N L MAKAMU

D MTALANE+1

46072/18

63696/19

48032/19

45154/20

1278/21

43348/20

86769/19

58308/18




10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FNB BANKLTD

L A GOUWS

INVESTEC BANK LTD

T W SELLO+1

EX PARTE: M E LANDMAN

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

STD BANK LTD

M TSHALIBE

EX PARTE: P R UDDIN

B/C OF VONDELING

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

1 B KOEKEMOER

L} VISSER

15 SHANDU

DG HUMAN SETTLEMENT+2

T E SELEKA

KKETTER+4

D MOGRE+1

M DLAMINI

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+3

M MODISE

4443/20

45916/20

85870/19

79561/19

1901/21

17795/20

17052/20

58201/19

91673/19

23795/12

54798/20

80315/19




21L.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

ABSA BANKLTD

EX PARTE: A M DIXON

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

BRIDGING ADVANCES

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

G J HART+1

V G MAPIMELE

S R BARENDS

SILVER FALLS TRADING

W SELAHLA+1

A J MASKELL

F C THOMAZ

B L EDGAR

M 5 MOKOKA+1

LAUBSCHER EN HATTINGH INGELYF

P W MABUZA

50067/20

19919/21

39263/19

58763/19

64553/20

29641/20

53248/20

93567/19

28219/19

65940/19

14429/17

65567/20




33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

SALPC

R L KGOMOESCANA

S A MASHEGO

EX PARTE: R M DU PLESSIS

STD BANK LTD

P ] ENGELBRECHT

FNB BANK LTD

SHERIFF OF SOWETO

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: J WELGEMOED+1

EX PARTE: D L SERGENT

EX PARTE: S SUKHAI+1

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B A MAHLANGU

MEC OF HEALTH LIMPOPO

MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA

T BARKER+1

L ENGELBRECHT

1 P MALEFO

J C BOITUMELO+2

M H MOGOBOYA+1

59030/1%

33778/14

57908/14

2351/21

61686/19

7633/21

4316/19

60192/19

38302/20

7153/21

7674/21

40939/20




45. EX PARTE: ] BOOYSEN

46, ABSA BANK

47. SB GUARENTEE

48. STD BANK LTD

VS

V5

LA

H F SLABBERT

£ M GRUP

TJ RIKHOTSO+1

52654/20

40572/17

51698/20

56546/19




18 MAY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALIJ

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

STD BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
FNB BANKLTD VS
M NETILI &)
SASFIN BANK VS
DG HUMAN SETTLEMENT+1 VS

EX PARTE: D HARPE+1

EX PARTE: D P RICHARDS

O D DEMPERS+1 VS

NEDBANKLTD VS

A MBIKO+1

MMOHOHLA

MMOONSAMY

MEC OF HEALTH, LIMPOPO

KGOAREDI INVESTMENT+1

T E NKOSI+3

CONTRACTS LOGISTICS

AT MOROANE

53375/19

82433/19

7478/21

95499/16

29172/20

12602/17

15402/21

59590/20

84650/16

70694/19




58.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: K SWARTS+1

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

EX PARTE: C CAMPHER

F C MCOLMAN

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

EX PARTE: J S BEUKES

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Z NKOSI

B MASEKO+1

MT LANGA+1

AFRIMBAYC+1

D SMITH

P NTSOKO

TMAGABE+1

L SNYMAN

I T MYBURG

91105/19

41880/12

86359/19

1647/20

37637/20

83834/20

47901/18

32677/19

3451/21

57075/19

61990/20

77673/19




71,

72,

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

EX PARTE: C ERASMUS

EX PARTE: D J OOSTHUIZEN+1

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: A G MULLER+1

EX PARTE: O N MPILA

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: } H BADENHORST

STD BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

T NGWENYA

S BUBE

J PIENAAR+3

CLARTHUR

M E MALOYI

S NWAGWU+1

N MAHARAJ

44726/11

15398/21

67661/19

31607/19

5658/21

13711/21

86767/19

71949/19

45091/15

67747/17

46960/20

75421/17




83,

84,

85.

86.

87.

38.

89,

90.

91.

92.

93,

94.

1D BANK LTD VS
BMW FINANCIAL Vs
F LEBYANE VS
HYDROSCAND LTD VS
ABSA BANK LTD VS
BRINANT SECURITY VS
STD BANK LTD Vs
EX PARET: K STEYTLER

EX PARTE: B A PYPER

SB GUARANTEE VS

EX PARET: C F HERBST+1

EX PARTE: J M MILLER

S SHAMASE

I P MOSIUCA

CBRTA

JV EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS+1

H BUSCH

PSSF+3

V R MADONSELA

A MLOMBO

55718/19

38547/17

43621/15

22989/14

28092/20

48908/20

59810/19

13124/21

7675/21

37479/20

6684/21

18790/21




95. EX PARTE: S BEKKER

96. A BROEKMAN +1

97. EXPARTE: CA BOTHA +1

98. EX PARTE: H R ] VAN DER MERWE +1

VS

10.

18789/21

17491/20

14618/21

14110/21




